C32 Uncollectible Exp

Green Mountain Power

Regulation Plan

Fiscal 2027 Base Rate Filing

January 16, 2026

Cost of Service Adjustments - $ in 000s

Schedule C33:  Return on Utility Rate Base

FY 2027

Rate Period 13 month Average Rate Base $2,157,917

Rate Period Weighted Average Cost of Capital 7.34%

Rate Year Return on Utility Rate Base $158,433

Test Year Return on Utility Rate Base $150,021

Rate Year to Test Year Adjustment $8,412

Narrative Description

This adjustment reflects the change to return on utility rate base resulting from applying the weighted average cost of capital to the FY2027 13-month average

rate base.

Source Detail Document(s):

Expense subject to Adjustor:  None

Reference to Annual COS File(s): COS Filing Format FY 2027 Traditional.xlsx

GMP FY 2027 Base Rate Filing.xlsx

C33 Return on Rate Base

Green Mountain Power

Regulation Plan

Fiscal 2027 Base Rate Filing

January 16, 2026

Rate Base Adjustment Detail

13 MONTH AVG 13 MONTH AVG

TEST YEAR RATE YEAR

FY 2025 FY 2027

Adj. Oct 2024 - Sep 2025 Rate Base Oct 2026 - Sep 2027

No. Description Per Books Adjustment  Pro Forma

--- ----------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

1 - 4 Utility Plant in Service 2,491,036   227,991   2,719,027

5 Construction Work in Progress  'CWIP' 97,365   (78,314)   19,051

 Capital Lease Property (net) 30   (152)   (122)

6 Investment in Affiliates 778,896   13,781   792,677

7 CEED Fund 2,022   (1,475)   547

8 Unamortized Debt Discount and Expense 5,042   (339)   4,703

9 Regulatory Assets & Deferred Debits 61,500   (1,089)   60,411

Special Deposits 11   -   11

10 Working Capital Allowance 99,286   (3,239)   96,047

Tax ASC 740 5,327   -   5,327

-

 Less: -

11   Accumulated Depreciation 910,879   132,992   1,043,871

12   Customer Advances for Construction (21)   21   -

13   ADIT & Tax Reform Reg Liability 474,621   8,247   482,868

14   Accumulated Deferred Investment Tax Credits 630   16,510   17,139

15   Regulatory Liabilities 15,405   (916)   14,489

16   Accrued Pension Expense (6,509)   (13,583)   (20,092)

17   Accrued Post Retiree Medical (14,536)   12,622   (1,914)

   Acc. Other Post-Employment Ben Exp. 156   -   156

   Supplemental Executive Retirement 'SERP' 1,815   -   1,815

   Deferred Comp 1,430   -   1,430

2,156,646   1,271   2,157,917

Rate Base Adjustment Detail

Green Mountain Power

Regulation Plan

Fiscal 2027 Base Rate Filing

January 16, 2026

Rate Base Adjustments - $ in 000s

Schedule D1-D4:  Utility Plant in Service

Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 13 Month Average

FY 2025 2,425,816$   2,433,324$   2,436,850$   2,443,484$   2,454,641$   2,469,285$   2,493,593$   2,507,095$   2,517,357$   2,527,474$   2,534,764$   2,548,947$   2,590,825$   2,491,035$

Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26